Agenda Item: 3F1

# PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

## **AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY**

Meeting Date: October 7, 2014	===== [X]	Consent	[ ] Dogwley
Department:		Workshop	[]Regular []Public Hearing
Submitted By: Department of Airports			
Submitted For:			
I. EXEC	UTIVE	BRIEF	
Motion and Title: Staff recommends moderated Amendment No. 1 of the Construction Mar Company, LLC for Terminal Restroom Renov Airport (PBIA) for a time extension of 240 Cale	nager ( /ations	(CM) at Risk - Phase 1 at	Contract with The Weitz Palm Beach International
Summary: The CM at Risk Contract with The for Terminal Improvements at PBIA was apprented 0664). The Contract is for 2 years with 3 on based contract for CM at Risk Services at PBI firm; however, the work will be directly managed beach County. Amendment No. 1: Terminal PBIA was approved by the Board on May Maximum Price of \$2,097,138 and 185 Calend extend the time an additional 240 Calendar D There is no increase in cost. Pursuant to PP brought to the Board for approval due to the tin Days.  Countywide (JCM)	roved ke (1) ye A. The ged by Restroof 6, 20 dar Daye ays du	by the Board of ear renewal of ear renewal of their local Some Renovations of the (R-2014-0) of the to delays in CW-F-050, the	on June 4, 2013 (R-2013- ptions and is a task order any, LLC is an Iowa based with Florida office in Palm is – Phase 1 (Task W-1) at 589) for the Guaranteed of Change Order No. 1 will procurement of materials. is Change Order is being
Background and Justification: Amendment PBIA. The scope included renovation of several concourses. The work in the concourses we inconvenience to the public during the peak separated into two (2) sub-phases: Phase 1A to minimize the number of restrooms that would the facility. Due to delays in the procurement until October. The renovations of restrooms construction from August through October, we restrooms in Phase 1A are completed and op delay the start of restrooms in Phase 1B usinconvenience and limited facilities available to Amendment No. 1 will extend the time by 240 Construction of the start of the sta	ren restraction restraction restraction (May-A) Id be out of mattern to the purish restraction restrac	trooms, five of be completed season. In august) and Phut of service at terials, Phase Phase 1B, who be able to state the public. The beak to blic. Approval	which are located in the by November to prevent addition, the scope was ase 1B (August-October), t one time in each area of 1A will not be completed which were to be under tart until November when herefore, it is preferred to travel season to prevent
Attachments:			
1. Change Order No. 1 to Amendment No. 1 (Task	< W-1) -	The Weitz Com	pany LLC. (3 originals)
Recommended By:	Ŋ		>//o/ / y Date
Department	t Direc	tor	Date
Approved By: County Adm	ninistra	ator	9/V//Y Date

# **II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS**

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact:					
Fiscal Years	20 <u>15</u>	20 <u>16</u>	20 <u>17</u>	20 <u>18</u>	20 <u>19</u>
Capital Expenditures Operating Costs External Revenues (Grants) Program Income (County) In-Kind Match (County) NET FISCAL IMPACT		below			
# ADDITIONAL FTE POSITIONS (Cumulative)					
Is Item Included in Current Bu Budget Account No: Fund	dget? Yes Depar	No tment	 Unit	Obje	ect
Repoi	ting Category	/			
B. Recommended Sources of	Funds/Summ	nary of Fiscal	Impact:		
* There is no Fiscal Impact for	this item.				
C. Departmental Fiscal Review:					
	III. REVIEW	COMMENTS			
A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Development and Control Comments:					
Susa Newy 9/15/14	<i>(</i>	Contr	act Dev. and	Jalofran Control	[918]/4
B. Legal Sufficiency:					
Assistant County Attorney	1/22/14				
C. Other Department Review:					
Department Director	_				
REVISED 9/03 ADM FORM 01					

(THIS SUMMARY IS NOT TO BE USED AS A BASIS FOR PAYMENT)

CHANGE ORDER	Owner Initiate Differing Site Conditions Zoning/Code/Ordinance Errors/Omissions/In Des	Changes		Quantity Overruns/Underruns Request By Another Agency/Outside Party A. Reimbursable  B. Non-Reimbursable Other
PROJECT:	Task W1 Terminal Restroom Improvements – Phase 1 Palm Beach International Airport		CHANGE ORDER NO: One(1) COUNTY/FAA PROJECT NO: PB12-14 CONTRACT DATE: June 4, 2013 RESOLUTION NO.R-2013-0663,(Contract) RESOLUTIONNO.R-2014-0589 (Amend. 1) DISTRICT # Countywide	
TO:	The Weitz Company 1720 Centrepark Drive Ea West Palm Beach, Fl. 33			Dio II dio I # Countywide
and Concourse travel season. would be out of overall complete Concourses untravel season. the start time for EXECUTION OF TASSOCIATED, DIF DELAYS OR DISR	Terminal Restrooms improves. The work was to be come in addition, the scope was service at one time in each tion date of the project. It is after the season as it would after the season as it would be a season as it would	pleted by November separated into two area of the facility. It was decided to duld create a limited not extending the Consus. There is no change the AUSED BY, OR INCIDENTATED AUSED BY, OR INCIDENTATED	19, 201- (2) sub- (2) sub- (2) sub- (2) sub- (3) selay the (4) umber of (5) struction (6) ge in cos (6) MODIFIC (7) TO, SUC	to seven of the twelve restrooms in the Terminal 4 to prevent impacts to the public during the busy chases to minimize the number of restrooms that in the procurement of materials have impacted the estart of restrooms #4 and #10 located in the facilities available to the public during this busier time by 240 Calendar Days to allow the delay in set to the Guaranteed Maximum Price.  F, AND RELEASES ALL CLAIMS FOR, COSTS AND TIME CATION(S), INCLUDING ALL CLAIMS FOR CUMULATIVE CH MODIFICATION(S), AND INCLUDING ANY CLAIM THAT DINAL CHANGE TO THE CONTRACT.
Net change by The GMP prio The GMP will The new GMP The Time to co	r previous Change Orders r to this Change Order be increased by this Cha r including Change Order complete this Task will be it	nge Orderwill ben		\$2,097,138.00 \$0.00 \$2,097,138.00 \$0.00 \$2,097,138.00 \$240 Calendar days. e is July 17, 2015
Colomé & Asso	ciates, Inc.	The Weitz Compan	У	PBC Bd Of County Commissioners
Architect		Contractor		Owners
Address		Address		Address
530 24th Street		1720 Centrepark Di	rive East	
West Palm Bea	ch, Florida 33407	West Palm Beach,	Elorida 3	3401 West Palm Beach, FI 33416-1229
By:	J. Colomo	By:	on 2	Ву:
Date:	9/4/14	Date: 9	4	Date:
Attest: SHARO Clerk & 0		CH COUNTY DEPA PROVED AS TO D CONDITIONS		T OF AIRPORTS Approved as to Form and Legal Sufficiency

By:\_ Deputy Clerk

By level 4 County Director of Airports



### **Summary of Certificates**

**Home** 

This report displays detailed certificate information for selected insured(s). Items in red are deficient.

Monday, September 08, 2014

Images

Contracts

Insured:

The Weitz Company, LLC

Insured ID: R-2013-0664-PBC

Compliant

(with overrides)

**ITS Account Number:** 

**PLC670** 

Project(s):

Palm Beach County - Airports Planning & Development

Insurance Policy	Required	Provided	Override
General Liability			
Expiration: 6/1/2015			
General Aggregate:	\$10,000,000	\$4,000,000	X
Products - Completed Operations Aggregate:	\$5,000,000	\$4,000,000	x
Personal And Advertising Injury:	<b>\$0</b>	\$0	
Each Occurrence:	\$5,000,000	\$2,000,000	X
Fire Damage:	<b>\$0</b>	\$0	
Medical Expense:	\$0	<b>\$0</b>	
Automobile Liability		Any Auto	
Expiration: 6/1/2015	All Owned Autos	not provided	X
	Hired Autos	Hired Autos	
	Non-Owned Autos	Non-Owned Autos	
Combined Single Limit:	\$5,000,000	\$2,000,000	X
Excess/Umbrella Liability			
Expiration: 6/1/2015			
Each Occurrence:	\$0	\$10,000,000	
Aggregate Limit:	<b>\$0</b>	\$10,000,000	
Workers Compensation/Employers Liabilit	y WC Stat. Limits	WC Stat. Limits	
Expiration: 6/1/2015			
Each Accident:	\$100,000	\$1,000,000	
Disease - Policy Limit:	\$500,000	\$1,000,000	
Disease - Each Employee:	\$100,000	\$1,000,000	

#### **Notifications**

There were no deficiency letters issued.

Do you have an updated Certificate? Click the button below to submit a Certificate.

Certificate Submittal





